06-17-2002

. (1888) (1881) (1888) (1881) (1888) (1881) (1883) (1884) (1881) (1884) RE(Form PTO-1594

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 005 1-0027 (exp. 5/3 1/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	1 <u>24818</u> . ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YOUTHGLOW, INC. 6-/2-62	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: YG LABORATORIES, INC. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State CA Other	Address:Street Address: 15165 Triton Lane City:_Huntington Beac_State: CA_Zip:_92649 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_CA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/08/2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 7
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norton R. Townsley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
BELASCO JACOBS & TOWNSLEY, LLP	Enclosed
BELAGOO JAOOBO Q TOTTION	Authorized to be charged to credit card,
Street Address:100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330	8. Deposit account number:
City: Culver City State: CA Zip: 90230	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Signature 6/3 / Date Date Date

06/17/2002 LINUELLER 00000063 76177522,

01 FC:481

60.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, YOUTHGLOW, INC., a California Corporation, whose address is 15165 Triton Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, had adopted, used and was using and is the owner of the following trademark application now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Application No. Date of Filing YG LABORATORIES 76/177,522 12/6/2000

WHEREAS, YG LABORATORIES, INC., a California Corporation, whose address is 15165 Triton Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, a successor to the business of YOUTHGLOW, INC. is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, YOUTHGLOW, INC. hereby sells and assigns to YG LABORATORIES, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, including the right to sue to recover for past infringement of said trademark and does represent that the mark has been in continuous use since 1/16/2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this State day of May, 2002.

and Title CEO

Robert D. James

YOUTHGLOW

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Grange)

SS.

On May 8, 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert D. James, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Mary A Magacian (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

MARY A. MC GOWAN
Commission # 1350267
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Corrn. Expires Apr 10, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0466